

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

No. 18-1545

BRIAN AND LISA TERRY,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

vs.

MEGAN DOROTHY,

Defendant/Appellee.

DECISION OF IOWA COURT OF APPEALS
FILED FEBRUARY 5, 2020

DEFENDANT/APPELLEE'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW

Charles A. Blades AT0000916
SMITH MILLS
SCHROCK BLADES P.C.
118 3rd Ave SE, Suite 200
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-0036
Telephone: (319) 286-1743
Fax: (319) 286-1748
Email: cblades@smithmillslaw.com
ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS 3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 4

STATEMENT SUPPORTING FURTHER REVIEW 5

BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF FURTHER REVIEW

I. Statement of the Facts 7

II. Argument 8

A. The Court of Appeals’ Decision in this Case 8

B. The Court of Appeals’ Decision in *Thornton v. Hubill, Inc.* .. 11

CONCLUSION 15

CERTIFICATE OF FILING/SERVICE 16

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Bank of Am., N.A. v. Schulte</i> , 843 N.W.2d 876, 833 (Iowa 2014)	11
<i>City of Postville v. Upper Explorerland Reg’l Planning Comm’n</i> , 834 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2013)	10, 11
<i>Huber v. Hovey</i> , 501 N.W.2d 53 (Iowa 1993)	12
<i>In Re Detention of Anderson</i> , 895 N.W.2d 131 (Iowa 2017)	10
<i>King v. State</i> , 818 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 2012)	10
<i>Phipps v. Winneshiek County</i> , 593 N.W.2d 143 (Iowa 1999)	6, 12
<i>Spillman v. Board of Directors</i> , 253 N.W.2d 593 (Iowa 1977)	12
<i>Thornton v. Hubill, Inc.</i> , 571 N.W.2d 30 (Iowa Ct. App. 1997)	2, 3, 5, 6, 9, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
Iowa Code § 85	6, 8
Iowa Code § 85.35(3)	7
Iowa Code § 85.35(9)	9
Iowa R. App. P. 6.1103(1)(b)(1)	5, 14
